

Rio Blanco County Road & Bridge Department Bid Tab

Bid Order	Vendor #	Vendor Name	Total Bid	% of Low Bid	% of Engineer's Estimate
0		Engineer's Estimate	\$468,138	116.2%	100.0%
1		IHC Scott, Inc.	\$402,991	100.0%	86.1%
2		Western Gravel Constructors	\$415,749	103.2%	88.8%
3		Oldcastle SW Group, Inc.	\$424,335	105.3%	90.6%
4		Johnson Construction	\$470,161	116.7%	100.4%
5		Anson Excavating	\$528,555	131.2%	112.9%
6		Rumler Civil Construction	\$552,527	137.1%	118.0%
0		ConSy, Inc. (Disqualified)	\$336,748		

RBC Road 5 Stock Pass 3 Project

Project #: 2021-CR 5 SP 3

Project Code:

Letting Date: 5/25/2021

Letting Time: 11:15 A.M.

Line #	Item Code	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		IHC Scott, Inc.		Western Gravel Constructors		Oldcastle SW Group, Inc.		Johnson Construction		Anson Excavating		Rumler Civil Construction		ConSy, Inc. (Disqualified)	
					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1.0	LS	\$ 4,140	\$ 4,140	\$ 4,330.00	\$ 4,330.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,020	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 6,200	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 3,040	\$ 3,040.00
2	202	Removal of Structure	1.0	EACH	\$ 6,750	\$ 6,750	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 11,000	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,625	\$ 7,625.00	\$ 23,000	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 12,000	\$ 12,000.00
3	202	Removal of Delineator	7.0	EACH	\$ 125	\$ 875	\$ 78.40	\$ 548.80	\$ 55.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 63.00
4	202	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	70.0	SY	\$ 3	\$ 210	\$ 14.30	\$ 1,001.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 6,370.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,450.00
5	202	Removal of Fence	400.0	LF	\$ 1	\$ 400	\$ 2.40	\$ 960.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00
6	202	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	410.0	LF	\$ 22	\$ 9,020	\$ 5.75	\$ 2,357.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 4,715.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 1,558.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,690.00
7	202	Removal of End Anchorage	4.0	EACH	\$ 400	\$ 1,600	\$ 835.00	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
8	203	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	900.0	CY	\$ 21	\$ 18,900	\$ 27.30	\$ 24,570.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 29,700	\$ 31.00	\$ 27,900	\$ 32.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 8,550.00
9	203	Muck Excavation	10.0	CY	\$ 44	\$ 440	\$ 50.10	\$ 501.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 280.00
10	203	Backhoe	10.0	HOUR	\$ 165	\$ 1,650	\$ 139.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00
11	203	Potholing	10.0	HOUR	\$ 285	\$ 2,850	\$ 299.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00
12	206	Structure Excavation	128.0	CY	\$ 7	\$ 896	\$ 13.10	\$ 1,676.80	\$ 52.00	\$ 6,656.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,864.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,000	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,536.00
13	206	Structure Backfill (Class 1)	98.0	CY	\$ 23	\$ 2,254	\$ 32.70	\$ 3,204.60	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,250.0	\$ 146.57	\$ 14,363.86	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,626.00
14	206	Structure Backfill (Class 2) (Flow Fill)	11.0	CY	\$ 1,000	\$ 11,000	\$ 361.00	\$ 3,971.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 3,080.00
15	208	Temporary Berms	300.0	LF	\$ 15	\$ 4,500	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00
16	208	Concrete Washout Structure	1.0	EACH	\$ 1,530	\$ 1,530	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
17	212	Seeding (Native)	1.0	ACRE	\$ 1,480	\$ 1,480	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
18	213	Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	1.0	ACRE	\$ 1,850	\$ 1,850	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 1,510.00
19	213	Mulch Tackifier	100.0	LB	\$ 13	\$ 1,300	\$ 9.20	\$ 920.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7.10	\$ 710.00

Line #	Item Code	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		IHC Scott, Inc.		Western Gravel Constructors		Oldcastle SW Group, Inc.		Johnson Construction		Anson Excavating		Rumler Civil Construction		ConSy, Inc. (Disqualified)	
					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
20	304	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	25.0	TON	\$ 31	\$ 775	\$ 48.80	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 800.00
21	403	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (100)	25.00	TON	\$ 130	\$ 3,250	\$ 578.00	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500	\$ 1,145.00	\$ 28,625	\$ 555.00	\$ 13,875.00	\$ 786.00	\$ 19,650.00
22	411	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	7.00	GAL	\$ 5	\$ 35	\$ 27.20	\$ 190.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 154.00
23	601	Concrete Class D (Box Culvert)	70.00	CY	\$ 1,170	\$ 81,900	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 1,222.00	\$ 85,540.00	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 99,050.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 105,000	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 123,200	\$ 885.00	\$ 61,950.00	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 72,240.00
24	602	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy)	2,220.00	LB	\$ 3	\$ 6,660	\$ 2.35	\$ 5,217.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 8,214.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 4,329.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,660.00
25	603	8' x 8' Foot Concrete Box Culvert (Precast)	64.00	LF	\$ 1,580	\$ 101,120	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 124,160.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 106,880	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 83,200.00	\$ 1,555.00	\$ 99,520	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 140,800	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 102,400	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 76,800.00
26	607	End Post	8.00	EACH	\$ 36	\$ 288	\$ 306.00	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 838.00	\$ 6,704.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 93.70	\$ 749.60	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
27	607	Corner and Line Brace Post	8.00	EACH	\$ 48	\$ 384	\$ 510.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 587.00	\$ 4,696.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 88.85	\$ 710.80	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
28	607	Fence Barbed Wire with Metal Posts	793.00	LF	\$ 8	\$ 6,344	\$ 5.60	\$ 4,440.80	\$ 13.00	\$ 10,309.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,568.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 6,740.50	\$ 9.35	\$ 7,414.55	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,344.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,172.00
29	607	Fence (Temporary)	100.00	LF	\$ 3	\$ 300	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 560.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00
30	607	Pipe Gate (10')	2.00	EACH	\$ 100	\$ 200	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
31	612	Delineator (Type I)	4.00	EACH	\$ 64	\$ 256	\$ 68.10	\$ 272.40	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00
32	612	Delineator (Type III)	4.00	EACH	\$ 64	\$ 256	\$ 81.70	\$ 326.80	\$ 130.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 86.75	\$ 347.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 104.00
33	620	Sanitary Facility	1.00	EACH	\$ 765	\$ 765	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
34	625	Construction Surveying	1.00	LS	\$ 31,750	\$ 31,750	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 11,000	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500	\$ 5,570.00	\$ 5,570.00	\$30,250.00	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 10,478.00	\$ 10,478.00
35	625	Construction Surveying (Hourly)	10.00	HOUR	\$ 191	\$ 1,910	\$ 204.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 225.50	\$ 2,255.00
36	626	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$ 79,700	\$ 79,700	\$ 35,650.00	\$ 35,650.00	\$ 45,000	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000	\$ 7,990.00	\$ 7,990.00	\$ 101,400	\$ 101,400	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
37	630	Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$ 80,600	\$ 80,600	\$ 53,600.00	\$ 53,600.00	\$ 27,000	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000	\$ 85,110.00	\$ 85,110	\$ 100,000	\$ 100,000	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
Total:						\$ 468,138		\$ 402,991.10		\$ 415,749.00		\$ 424,334.50		\$ 470,160.50		\$ 528,554.81		\$ 552,527.00		\$ 336,748.00